2025 Mohave County Parks Fee Schedule



EN.	TRY FEE	LODGI	NG FEES
Standard	Davis Camp Summer (May 1st – Labor Day)	Hualapai Mountain Park	Davis Camp
 \$10 per vehicle; up to 4 persons. Free – Veterans, Tribal Members, First Responders, County Employees with valid ID \$10 per person on Hualapai Mountain Park snow days 	 North Beach Camp Weekend Wristband = \$40/person North Beach Camp Holiday Wristband = \$100/person South Beach Day Weekend Wristband = \$20/person South Beach Day Holiday Wristband = \$50/person 50% Wristband Discount Sundays and Mondays 	 RV Site with Full Hookups Nightly = \$40/night Weekly = 5-night charge Monthly = \$575 Cabins (dynamic pricing) Small Cabin (2-6 persons) = \$80/night Large Cabin (6+ persons) = \$100/night Camping Cabin (shared restroom) = \$50/night Weekly = 5-night charge Camping Nightly = \$30/night Weekly = 5-night charge 	 RV Site with Full Hookups Nightly = \$40/night Weekly = 5-night charge Monthly = \$575 Vacation Homes (dynamic pricing) 2-bedroom= \$80/night 3-bedroom= \$100/night Weekly = 5-night charge Monthly = 15-night charge Camping Nightly = \$30/night Weekly = 5-night charge
 Resident annual pass = \$60 Senior annual pass = \$30 Non-Resident annual pass 	s= \$200; excludes holiday weekends		d on occupancy level of lodging ee increases 5% over base price; at 6 over base; at 90% occupancy fee

GROUP AREA FEES	MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Hualapai Mountain Park	• Credit card surcharge = up to 5% (pass-thru)
• Rec. Area 1 = \$300/day	Davis Camp watercraft launching = \$30
Rec. Area 2&3 = \$200/day	• Land impact fee = \$50/acre/day
Pine Basin/Deer Canyon/OHV Tot Lot = \$150/day	• Reservation fee = \$6
Davis Camp	 Security/cleaning deposit = \$200 (refundable)
Palm area ramada = \$150/day	• Pet fee = \$10/night; \$25/week; \$50/month
Group areas = \$200/day	• Event security = \$50/hour; required for permitted event with
Pavilion = \$300/day	250+ people
South Beach = \$1,200/day	 Hard/soft goods sales = up to 200% cost recovery
	 Youth and adult programs = up to 200% cost recovery
	 Special events = up to 200% cost recovery
	 Food trucks = \$30/day; \$600/year
	• Event vendor = \$30/day
	• Electric = \$25/day (up to 20amp) & \$50/day (up to 50amp)
	Registered Park volunteers may receive:
	50% discount on monthly RV rate for 60 hrs/month service
	100% discount of monthly RV rate for 90 hrs/month service
Special Considerations	Group area rental by non-profit organizations may offer
	time/materials trade for equal value.
	• Parks Administrator authorized to issue up to \$1,000.00 in
	Parks entry and lodging for promotional purposes.

2025 Mohave County Fairgrounds Fee Schedule



		K 5 C. 1 O						
Fair Fees	Lodging and Vendors	Miscellaneous						
 Entry General admission adult = \$10; youth (5-12) = \$5; senior (65+) = \$5; first responder / veteran = \$5 Exhibit entry youth = Free; adult = Free with 5 entries Sunday Funday= \$5; all Vendors Food truck = \$800/Fair Inside vendor (10'x10' space) = \$300/Fair with electric Outside vendor (10'x10' space) = \$250/Fair Multiple booths = 25% discount on second and subsequent booths Vendor application to City of Kingman (pass-thru) = \$15 Tulip insurance supplement (pass-thru) = \$100 Cleaning fee (if applicable) = \$150 Miscellaneous Stock/bull pens = \$300/night Small stock barn = \$100/night 	Camping Nightly = \$30/night; Weekly = 5-night charge RV Site (partial) Nightly = \$40/night Weekly = 5-night charge Vendors Food trucks = \$30/day; \$600/year Event vendor = \$30/day Electric (0-20amp) = \$25/day Electric (30-50amp) = \$50/day	 Land impact fee = \$50/acre/day Reservation fee = \$6 Pet fee = \$10/night; \$25/week Event security = \$80/hour per 250 people Hard/soft goods sales = up to 200% cost recovery Youth and adult programs = up to 120% cost recovery Special events = up to 200% cost recovery Credit card fee surcharge= (pass-thru) up to 5% Online ticket sale surcharge = (pass-thru) up to 5% Alcohol sales = up to 700% cost recovery 						
FACILITY RENTALS	OTHE	R RENTAL FEES						
1 day setup / 1 day teardown • Building A/B (6,000 SF) = \$500/day • Building D with kitchen = \$600/day • Expo Building "set-up" day = \$175/day • Grandstands (seats 1,100) = \$750/day • Rodeo arena with booth = \$500/day • Rodeo arena with lights = \$100/day • Show arena (Harrison) = \$250/day • Downs kitchen = \$100/day • Main event stage = \$50/day • Cleaning/damage deposit = 10% of rental cost • Bulk water (standpipe – metered) = \$20/1000 gallons	 Horse stall = \$20/night Portable bleachers (seat Portable bleachers (seat Portable stage (12'x20') Portable ticket booth = P.A. sound system = \$50 8' rectangular tables = \$50 60' round tables = \$5/da 72' round table = \$5/day Picnic table = \$10/day ea Chairs (inside only) = \$1 Curtain dividers per bu 	es 50) = \$50/day = \$100/day \$25/day 0/day 5/day each y each each						

omparison	
e e	
Parks	
County	
lohave	

lanojesM naibsM	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$27.50	00 575 675 00	\$37.50	\$43.00	1480.00	\$842.50	\$113.00	\$122.00		\$279.00	\$399.00		\$95.00	\$124.50	\$140.00	\$215.00	\$257.50	\$87.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$8.50																									
абелалу абелалу	£2:58	\$13.00	\$20.33	\$29.62	98 623	\$39.90	\$56.10	\$480.00	\$786.67	\$164.33	\$182.80		\$219.33	\$399.00		\$88.75	\$146.86			\$257.50	\$82.57	\$16.00	70.94	18.50				ses	y E	ww.	\$48.50	\$59.24	\$268.93	\$664.00															
Ranch Dead Horse	\$3.00	\$7.00		\$20.00	£757\$200	\$30.00	\$35.00											\$60.00	\$60.00		\$60.00	\$15.00	\$6.00			Summing	٧	э ко	; əl:	4.10	\$70.00	\$115.00							Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	6770			
Grand Caryon (Williams)				\$52.00		\$65.00	\$95.00				\$94.00							\$265.00	\$255.00		\$104.00		\$6.00				lley.	RV n Va				\$28.50	\$142.00	\$255.00		Yes		\$3.50	Yes	Yes	Yes	ON	ON	ON	No	2800			
Circle Pines KOA (Williams)				148.00	8000	\$55.00	00'06\$				\$70.00						\$130.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00		\$5.00					sV n				\$45.00	\$240.00	\$425.00	.09	Yes	\$2.00	\$2.50	Yes	Yes	Yes	ON.	Yes	Yes	Yes	2800			
Kalbab Masional Forest				\$26.00		\$40.00		l									\$65.00	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$215.00	\$50.00		\$10.00					an K			\$49.88	\$60.88		1	70.		\$2.00	\$2.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	3333	Pool, Mini	Solf	
																										200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ą	s KC	əlþa	ÐΝ		\$42.95			20.			╛						L	Yes	Ĺ	ā	3	
Coconino Co. Park-Fort Urbill				\$29.00	0000	\$29.00	\$33.00			\$ 113.00							\$115/\$115		\$130/\$165	\$315/\$390		\$10.00						(uer			\$47.49	\$52.49	\$315.00	\$525.00	1	ON I			Yes	Yes	Yes	ž	No	Yes	Yes	4200			
City Park		\$3.00		\$20.00						\$85/\$130		3																rads Spr	na)	ចិទិ	\$25.00	\$49.95							Yes	Yes	Yes	ON	Yes	Yes	ON	4832	č	Durip station, 100	
ayeJ omelA Aneq ases2	\$3.00	\$10.00		\$15.00	475.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	Ī	Ī	Ī							\$70.00	\$70.00			\$70.00		\$5.00					(ite	oosa					1		Ì			Yes	Yes	Yes	Š	Yes	Yes	oN	5039			
Cathail Cove	\$3.00	\$15.00	included in DU	\$30.00	\$75,00	\$35.00																\$15.00	\$5.00))))	ě	\$51.00	\$66.00		\$900.00	45	res			Yes	Yes	Yes	οN	Yes	Yes	°Z	5039		lax ito induded	MARKE
Lake Havasu State Park	\$3.00	\$15		35.00/45.00	475.00	\$30.00	\$40.00										\$119.00	\$129.00			\$119.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	_			4	bns (A) n	k) IAOI	163 164	\$51.00	\$64.00	\$285.00	1689.00		1			Yes	Yes	Yes	ON	No	No	Yes	5144	å	8	
Missine Missine Missine Misse Peak	\$3.00	\$10.00		\$35.00	475.00	\$40.00	143.00															-	\$3.20			Samuelle	AO	an K	шбі		143.89	\$20.89			73.	Ī	8 >		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	5240			
Ła Paz County Park		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00			35+ .19/kwh		\$400 + .19/kwh	\$30.00											- 1	Free for guest		\$10.00				ms e RV	biel Gilli	(33	\$64.76	\$67.76	\$362.66	00.67114	9	Yes	14.U0		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	6770		Fitness Center	
beaMeaba Accreation (29M) EarA		\$25.00	\$16.00	\$45.00	CAS M		\$80.00		\$1325.00	\$350.00	\$150.00		\$159.00	\$399.00			\$140.00										uo/	us) A	5W	БЯ	\$45.00	\$72.00		1	69				Yes	Yes	Yes	oN	Yes	Yes	Yes	6770	Basketball Courts, Volleyball Courts, Buddy Spots, extra wide	sites	
san Bernardino Co. Mank: Maabi	00:25	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$70.00		\$360.00	\$25/\$100	\$500.00		\$399.00	\$399.00			\$399.00	\$399.00				\$25.00	\$10.00	\$7.00		A	e rekaq	(SIII)				\$69.00			90.		\$4.00	\$5.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	oN	Yes	No	Yes	0229	30A Only 80' site length w/ extra charge	************	
Дипо; элецо <u>м</u>		\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	200073	140.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$675.00	00'008\$	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$150.00		\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$20*	\$5.00		*Dump station free with camping pass			40CP	1/41	Ŧ	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$275.00	\$6/5.00	70/55	ON		\$5.00	Yes	No/Yes	sə//oN	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	002/009			
Park Fees	Individual/ Bicycle use	Day Use	Watercraft Launching	Camping (per night)	Annual Pace	RV Site (partial hook up)	RV Site (full hook up)	RV Site Weekly	RV Site Monthly	Pavilion/ Ramada	Lodging Deposit	Wateline French David Comp	2 Bedroom	3 bedroom	And hebbash someway both	Historic Cabins	2~4 Persons	4-6 persons	6-8 persons	8 + persons	Camping (shared restroom)	Dump Station	Reservation Fee	Pet	*Dump station fi.	PM Party Pates / Amendies	NA FOR ROCES/ANICHINES				RV Site (partial hook up)	RV Site (full hook up)	RV Site Weekly	KV Site Monthly	Max Site Length	Metered Electric	Person/Price Capacity	Extra Person Charge	Restrooms	Showers	Laundry	Playground	Wi-Fi	Convenience Store	Dog Run	Elevation	-	NOTES	